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2021 - 2023  SD CDA CONTACT LIST (8-1- 2022) 
 
 

STATE REGENT: Judy Konechne 
2021 sdcdaregent@gmail.com 

FIRST VICE STATE REGENT: Michele Sage 
2021  sdcdavice1@gmail.com 

SECOND VICE STATE REGENT: JoAnn Hoffman 
2021 sdcdavice2@gmail.com 

STATE SECRETARY: Lynda Steichen 
2021 sdcdasec@gmail.com 
STATE TREASURER Carolyn Downs 
2021 sdcdatreasurer@gmail.com 

STATE CHAPLAIN Fr. Jim Friedrich 
2021         frjim@santel.net 

 
NATIONAL REPRESENTATIVE Susan Mone` 
2018 1st Vice National Regent 

smone2164@gmail.com 

    Brenda Anderson (2017-2021) andersonbrenda@hotmail.com 
Barb Wiechmann (2013-2017) mbwiech@charles-mix.com 
Vickie Feist (2009-2013) vickiecda@gmail.com 
Cecilia Gibbons (2005-2009)   cecilia77@comcast.net 
Linda Flannery (2002-05) deceased 2013 
Theresa Kocer (1998-02) kocerta@yahoo.com 
Mary Geffre Johnson (1994-98) deceased 2007 
Bonnie Hemmer (1992-94) bhemmer69@gmail.com 
JoAnn Schaefers (1990-92) jschpolo@venturecomm.net 
Arlene Wermers (1988-90) adrada@aol.com 
Rita Kocer (1984-88) arkocer@icloud.com 
Helen Johns (1978-82) deceased January 2010 
Adelaide Paradise (1974-78) deceased June 2018 

 

Vickie Feist (2012-2018 vickiecda@gmail.com 
Theresa Kocer (2006-2010)  kocerta@yahoo.com 
JoAnn Schaefers (1994-98) jschpolo@venturecomm.net 
Helen Johns (1986-90) deceased January 2010 
Adelaide Paradise (1978-82) deceased June 2018 

SD CDA STATE OFFICERS 2021 - 2023 

PAST STATE REGENTS 

PAST NATIONAL DIRECTORS & OFFICERS 
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South Dakota District Deputies 2021-2023                                           (8-1- 2022) 
JoAnn Hoffman DD Supervisor & 2nd Vice State Regent     
 Humboldt, Mitchell 
sdcdavice2@gmail.com 

 

Barb Wiechmann (2021) Colome, Gregory, Winner  
mbwiech@charles-mix.com 
 

Bonnie Spratte (2019) Hot Springs, Rapid City  
bspratte@rap.midco.net 

 

Jan Kristensen (2021) Kimball. Parkston, Plankinton, Woonsocket 
jankristensen53@hotmail.com 

 

Janet Lynch (2019) Aberdeen, Milbank, Redfield, Watertown 
jljht@yahoo.com 

 

Karen Schaefers (2021) Faulkton, Highmore, Miller, Roscoe 
schaeferskaren@gmail.com 

 

Kathy Feuerhelm (2021) SF St. Patricia, Colman, Flandreau, Hartford, Lennox 
feuerhelm@alliancecom.net 

 

Michele Hulm (2021) Faith, Lemmon, Pierre 
hairdresserfromhell@hotmail.com 

 

Tina Roth (2021) Dakota Dunes, Vermillion, Wagner, Yankton 
ptroth@santel.net 

 

State Supervisors 
Judy Konechne, State Regent Chamberlain 
Michele Sage,1st Vice State Regent Dell Rapids, SF Mother Teresa, Waubay/Webster 
Carolyn Downs, State Treasurer Beresford, Brookings 
Lynda Steichen, State Secretary Orient/Polo, Madison 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

State Website   www.cdasouthdakota.com 
National Website www.catholicdaughters.org 

State Face Book Page   -   https://www.facebook.com/South-Dakota-Catholic-Daughters-of-the-Americas- 
National CDA Face Book Page   --  https://www.facebook.com/groups/377951956252466 
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WOONSOCKET- HOLY HEART #163 Lynda Steichen 
Meeting: 3rd Wednesday  Charter: 2/18/1912   
Court Chaplain: Fr. Kevin Doyle      lynjeanstei@hotmail.com 
 
SIOUX FALLS- ST. PATRICIA #271 *Mary Althoff 
Meeting: 3rd Tuesday  Charter: 1/23/1916  
Court Chaplain: Archbishop Thomas E Gullickson mary.althoff@gmail.com 
 
PARKSTON - SACRED HEART #280 *Tina Roth 
Meeting: 1st Thursday  Charter: 6/11/1916  
Court Chaplain: Fr. David Stevens     ptroth@santel.net 
 
DELL RAPIDS- SANCTA MARIA #368 Kaye Reecy 
Meeting: 1st Monday  Charter: 4/1/1919  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Shane Stevens kreecy@siouxvalley.net 

WATERTOWN- ST. RITA #534 Linda Mitzel. 
Meeting: 2nd Tuesday Charter: 7/25/1920  
Court Chaplain:  Fr. Richard Fox vlmitzel81@gmail.com 
 
GREGORY- ST. FRANCES #547 JoAnn Birkel 
Meeting: 2nd Thursday  Charter: 10/17/1920  
Court Chaplain: Jonathan Dillon no email  
 
ABERDEEN- IMMACULATE CONCEPTION #582 *Mary Anne Whitman 
Meeting: 3rd Thursday  Charter: 12/12/1920  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Jeffrey Schulte njmwhitm@nrctv.com 

BROOKINGS- ST. AGNES #618 Michele Sage 
Meeting: 3rd Tuesday  Charter: 5/22/1921  
Court Chaplain: Fr Terry Anderson michelesage2003@yahoo.com 

VERMILLION- ST. AGNES #687 *Mary Kay Zimmerman 
Meeting: 4th Wednesday  Charter: 10/12/1921  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Jerome Ranek  mkz.zimmermann@gmail.com 

WAGNER- ST. ROSE OF LIMA #700 *Halie Kirwan 
Meeting: 2nd Thursday  Charter: 11/20/1921  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Jim Friedrich halie.kirwan2@gmail.com 

MILBANK- JOAN OF ARC #846 *Jo Gilliland 
Meeting: 4th Tuesday  Charter: 1/271924  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Gary DeRouchey gilley@wat.midco.net 

RAPID CITY- ST. RITA #916 Kristine Engelhardt 
Meeting: 2nd Monday  Charter: 11/23/1924  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Kerry Prendiville chocolate@rushmore.com 

YANKTON- WILLARD #967 Patti Loeffler, 
Meeting: 3rd Thursday  Charter: 5/17/1925  
Advisor: Sister Corinne Lemmer p.loeffler3@hotmail.com 
 
WINNER- MARY IMELDA #1014 Joyce Heath 
Meeting: 1st Tuesday  Charter: 6/6/1926  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Zane Pekron joyce_heath@icloud.com 
 
HIGHMORE- LITTLE FLOWER #1054 *Doe Volek 
Meeting: 3rd Wednesday  Charter: 5/15/1927   
Chaplain: Fr. Paul Josten  ddvolek@venturecomm.net 

SOUTH DAKOTA LOCAL COURT REGENTS 2022-2024  
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PIERRE/FT. PIERRE- ST. ANN #1121 *Susan Stewart 
Meeting: 1st Tuesday  Charter: 3/3/1929  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Joseph Holzhauser susan.les.stewart@gmail.com 
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COLMAN - ST. ELIZABETH #1362 Emily Voelker 
Meeting: 2nd Thursday  Charter: 7/16/1944  
Chaplain: Fr. Melvin Kuhn emilyvoelker04@gmail.com 

REDFIELD- ST. MARY #1423 *Marlene Eimers 
Meeting: 3rd Wednesday  Charter: 12/1/1946  
Court Chaplain: Fr. John Short eimers@centurylink.net 
 

FAULKTON- ST MONICA #1436 Dawn Redden 
Meeting: 3rd Monday  Charter: 4/20/1947  
Court Chaplain:Fr. Christopher Hughes oma1310@gmail.com 
 

ORIENT-POLO- OUR LADY OF FATIMA #1518 *Cheryl Schaefers 
Meeting: 1st Sunday Charter 8/14/1949  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Christopher Hughes      growsdcda@gmail.com 
 

HUMBOLDT- ST. THOMAS #1533 *Elsie Baye 
Meeting: 3rd Monday  Charter: 5/16/1950  
Court Chaplain:      elsie.baye@gmail.com 

COLOME- ST. MARIA GORETTI #1584 *Nancy McKenzie 
Meeting: 1st Monday Charter: 11/18/1951  
Court Chaplain: nancymckenzie1@yahoo.com 

KIMBALL- ST. PATRICK #1699 *Amber Lenz 
Meeting: 3rd Wednesday  Charter: 6/5/1955  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Bill Hamak        ajclenz@yahoo.com 

FLANDREAU- OUR LADY OF PEACE #1708 Jessica Lewis 
Meeting: 1st Thursday  Charter: 11/13/1955  
Chaplain: Fr. Melvin Kuhn cdaregent1708@gmail.com 
 

WAUBAY-WEBSTER- ST. PIUS X #1827 *Bernadette Kurkowski 
Meeting: 2nd Monday  Charter: 11/29/1959  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Doug Binsfeld berniekurk@hotmail.com 

MADISON- ST. THOMAS AQUINAS #1949 *Marilyn Halgerson 
Meeting: 1st Tuesday  Charter: 12/5/1965  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Anthony Urban marilynhalgerson@outlook.com 

PLANKINTON- MADONNA #1952 *Mary Mayclin 
Meeting: 3rd  Wednesday Charter: 1/16/1966  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Terry Weber marymayclin@gmail.com 

HOT SPRINGS- OUR LADY OF LOURDES #2056 *Irma Fees 
Meeting: 4th Sunday  Charter: 5/10/1972  
Court Chaplain: Deacon Craig Pearson           kfees@gwtc.net 

BERESFORD- ST. TERESA OF AVILA #2325 *Carol Nygaard 
Meeting: 2nd Wednesday  Charter: 12/31/1989  
Court Chaplain: Fr. David Roehrich    dnygaard2@hotmail.com 

LENNOX- ST. CHRISTINA #2336 *Dorthy Lynde 
Meeting: 4th Tuesday  Charter: 3/25/1990  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Tyler Mattson lyndedorthy@hotmail.com 
 

MITCHELL- MARGARET MARY #2453 Nicole Fuhrer 
Meeting: 2nd Thursday  Charter: 1/11/1998  
Court Chaplain: Yamato Icochea PES nicfuhrer@gmail.com 
 
SIOUX FALLS- MOTHER TERESA #2510 Theresa Kocer 
Meeting: 2nd Tuesday  Charter: 9/10/2002  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Tom Hartman kocerta@yahoo.com 
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ROSCOE- ST. KATHARINE DREXEL #2516 Janet Fuhrmann 
Meeting: 3rd Monday  Charter: 6/11/2003  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Tim Smith sunrisespirit@venturecomm.net 
 

DAKOTA DUNES - OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY Mary Parker 
Meeting: 2nd Monday  Charter: 11/13/2005 #2560  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Joseph Vogel Parkermm118@gmail.com 
 

FAITH- ST KATERI TEKAKWITHA #2635 Michele Hulm 
Meeting:  1st Monday  Charter: 5/2/2010  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Janusz Korban hairdresserfromhell@hotmail.com 

LEMMON- IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY #2654 Carol Kling 
Meeting:  4th Wednesday  Charter: 3/4/2012  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Adam Hofer ckling@sdplains.com 
 
HARTFORD-ST. GEORGE #2688 *Laura Bjergaard 
Meeting: 2nd Monday Charter 2/22/2015 
Court Chaplain: Fr. Andrew Thuringer laurajesse@hotmail.com 
 

MILLER - ST. JOSEPH #2754 Susi Odden 
Meeting: 2nd Wednesday Charter 7/01/2019  
Court Chaplain: Fr. Paul Josten oddends@venturecomm.net 
 

CHAMBERLAIN - ST. JAMES #2757 Bonnie Hosek 
Meeting: 2nd Sunday Charter 9/09/2019 
Court Chaplain: Fr Bill Hamak missouritrader@hotmail.com 
 
*Indicates Regent serving a FIRST term 
 

 
 

ABERDEEN- IMMACULATE CONCEPTION #582 
BERESFORD- ST. TERESA OF AVILA #2325 
BROOKINGS- ST. AGNES #618 
CENTERVILLE- OUR MOTHER OF MERCY #2512 (disbanded) 
CHAMBERLAIN – ST.JAMES #2757    (9-9-2019) 
COLMAN- ST. ELIZABETH #1362 
COLOME- ST. MARIA GORETTI #1584 
DAKOTA DUNES- OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY #2560 
DELL RAPIDS- SANCTA MARIA #368 
FAITH- BLESSED KATERI TEKAKWITHA #2635 
FAULKTON- ST MONICA #1436 
FLANDREAU- OUR LADY OF PEACE #1708 
GREGORY- ST. FRANCES #547 
HARTFORD –ST. GEORGE #2688 
HIGHMORE- LITTLE FLOWER #1054 
HOT SPRINGS- OUR LADY OF LOURDES #2056 
HUMBOLDT- ST. THOMAS #1533 
HURON- ST ROSE OF LIMA #126 (disbanded July 1, 2019) 
KIMBALL- ST. PATRICK #1699 
LAKE ANDES- ST. THERESA #1825 (disbanded) 
LEMMON- IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY #2654 
LENNOX- ST. CHRISTINA #2336 
MADISON- ST. THOMAS AQUINAS #1949 
MARION- ST. JOSEPH #1653 (disbanded) 
MILBANK- JOAN OF ARC #846 
MILLER – ST. JOSEPH  #2754 
 

 
MISSION- OUR LADY OF THE SIOUX #1767 (disbanded) 
MITCHELL- MARGARET MARY #441 (disbanded) 
MITCHELL- MARGARET MARY #2453 
ORIENT-POLO- OUR LADY OF FATIMA #1518 
PARKSTON- SACRED HEART #280 
PIERRE- ST. ANN #1121 
PLANKINTON- MADONNA #1952 
RAPID CITY- ST. RITA #916 
REDFIELD- ST. MARY #1423 
RELIANCE- OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP #2066 (disbanded) 
ROSCOE- ST. KATHERINE DREXEL #2516 
SIOUX FALLS- MOTHER TERESA #2510 
SIOUX FALLS- ST. PATRICIA #271 
SPEARFISH- QUEEN OF PEACE #2397(disbanded) 
TURTON- ST. BERNICE #1432 (disbanded) 
VERMILLION- ST. AGNES #687 
WAGNER- ST. ROSE OF LIMA #700 
WATERTOWN- ST. RITA #534 
WAUBAY-WEBSTER- ST. PIUX X #1827 
WINNER- MARY IMELDA #1014  
WOONSOCKET- HOLY HEART #163 
YANKTON- ST. SCHOLASTICA #2545 (disbanded) 
YANKTON- WILLARD #967  

COURTS LISTED ALPHABETICALLY BY TOWN 
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                         South Dakota State Chairs 2021-2023                  (1-28- 2022) 
 

State       ABUSE PROJECT (Lifesavers)  
CAROL KLING 
ckling@sdplains.com 

 
State     CAMPUS COURTS 
MICHELE SAGE -2nd vice state regent 
michelesage2003@yahoo.com 

 
State     CDA HISTORIAN  
VICKIE FEIST 
vickiecda@midco.net 

 
State    CDA SCHOLARSHIPS  
SUSAN GUNN 
   prairierancher@sdplains.com 

 
State        FUNDRAISING  
    BRENDA ANDERSON 
    andersonbrenda@hotmail.com 
 
    MARY KAY ZIMMERMAN 
mkz.zimmerman@gmail.com 

 
State      MEMBERSHIP (TEAM)  
     DEB DEFRIES 
    wegrowsdcda@gmail.com 

 
     CHERYL SCHAEFERS 
   wegrowsdcda@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COL EDUCATION  (TEAM)  
    CLEO KAST 
cleo.kast@gmail.com  

 
   DEB BERGLAND - Co Chair 
ddland@bmtc.net 

 
COL FAMILY  
GLORIA BAUSKE 
gloriak@iw.net 

 
COL LEADERSHIP 
AISHA TALLEY 
talleya@pluto.dsu.edu 

   

State   MILITARY PROJECT  
COLLEEN LEER 
leerc@bellsouth.net 

 
  State         NEWSLETTER “Our Lady of the   Prairie”  
   CAROL GRODE-HANKS, editor 

sdcda1918news@gmail.com 
 

State   NEWSLETTER CIRCULATION Changes 
MICHELE SAGE 1st vice state regent 
circulationsdcda@gmail.com 

 
State       PARLIAMENTARIAN  
JOAN SCHUELLER 
 dougandjoan@pie.midco.net 

 
State       WEBSITE CONTEST (& PUBLIC RELATIONS) 
KIM EUKER 
kiephoto@yahoo.com 

 
State             WEBSITE DESIGN / EDITOR  
AMANDA (Mandy) KONECHNE 
 sdcda1918web@gmail.com 

 
Local  NEWSLETTERS & SCRAPBOOKS  
RENE BRAND 
 rene@rushmore.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2023 NOMINATING COMMITTEE  
Chrm DEB DEFRIES 
   debdefries@gmail.com 

 
COL  LEGISLATION  
MARY ALTHOFF 

mary.althoff@gmail.com 
 
COL QUALITY OF LIFE 
BERNICE CIZADLO 

 bernice_cizadlo@hotmail.com 
 

COL SPIRITUAL ENHANCEMENT  
PATTY FUEGEN 
fuegenpatty@gmail.com 

 
COL YOUTH / JCDA    
THERESA KOCER 
 kocerta@yahoo.com 

 
 

Circle of Love Chairman (COL) 
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National Addresses - 2022-2024 

NATIONAL REGENT 
Emily Guilherme 
Email: emthanga1@aol.com 

 
NATIONAL REGENT ELECT 
Susan Mone  
Email: smone2164@gmail.com 

 

NATIONAL OFFICE MANAGER: 
Martha Hamboussi 
 cdofanatl1@aol.com  

Dues cdadues@aol.com 
Orders cdaorders@aol.com 
Court rosters cdaroster@aol.com 

 
 
 

NEW ADDRESS for 
 
Membership additions &  
deletions 
 

carmencita@catholicdaughters.org 
 


